# \$40.00 873632

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618512

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eurogold, LLC		01/05/2021	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Old World Creamery, LLC	
Street Address:	1606 Erie Avenue	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53581	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87363225	EURO GOLD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ekaprelian@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Kaprelian

Address Line 1: Davis & Kuelthau, s.c.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin E. Kaprelian
SIGNATURE:	/Erin E. Kaprelian/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Notarized-Signed (04665701)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Notarized-Signed (04665701)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0657

900589499

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EUROGOLD USA LLC., a Wisconsin limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 97 South Pioneer Road, Suite 300, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States. Trademark Application Serial No. 87/363,225 for the mark EURO GOLD (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Service Mark by virtue of its use n commerce, to OLD WORLD CREAMERY, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 1606 Erie Avenue, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53581 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and with consideration, the sufficiency and receipt thereof hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 5 day of January 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

EUROGOLD USA, LLC.

Stephen Knaus, President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF BROWN S

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 500 day of Japanary 2021

tally Public<u> 6,/s2v/a</u> / commission expires

permen

NADOCS\82003\00004\14391527

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 01/05/2021**